[Vernou, Eugene R.]

Vernou, Dr. Eugene R. Tuesday, October 15, 1968, Dr. Eugene R. Vernou, of 30 Lochnavar Parkway. He is survived by his wife, Hazel V. Vernou; his daughter, Mrs. Helene Case; his granddaughter, Miss Catherine Vernou Case.

Friends are invited to attend a memorial service Friday morning at 11 o'clock in the First Universalist Church, 150 Clinton Ave. South at Court St. No prior calling hours. Interment at the convenience of the family. Those who wish may make memorial gifts to the New York Institute for the Blind, 999 Pelham Drive North, New York, New York, in his memory. Arrangements, Hedges Memorial Chapel, Inc., 770 East Main St.

E. R. Vernou Dies; Ophthalmologist

Dr. Eugene R. Vernou, 68, of 30 Lochnavar Pkwy., Pittsford, a retired physician and former chief of Rochester General Hospital's ophthalmology service, died yesterday (Oct. 15, 1968) in St. Mary's Hospital.

Dr. Vernou, who retired three years ago because of illness, headed the ophthalmology service five years in the 1950's.

He was born in Detroit, Mich., and received his medical degree from the University of Michigan School of Medicine at Ann Arbor.

He came to Rochester in 1932, after having practiced in Atlanta, Ga.

Dr. Vernou was a member of the New York State and Monroe County Medical societies.

Democrat and Chronicle, Rochester NY, Wed. 16 Oct 1968

Transcribed on 1 Apr 2008 by Karen E. Dau of Rochester, NY